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03 June 2022 
 
 
OUR Memorandum No. MVPLO 2022-02 
 
 
To:               All Assessors 
 
 
 
 
From:           MARIA VANESSA P. LUSUNG-OYZON, PhD 
                       University Registrar 
 
 
Subject:       SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR MIDYEAR TERM 2022  
 
   
Please be informed of the following schedule of fees for Midyear Term 2022:  
 
For Undergraduate Students with Student Number Starting 2007 and Degree Holders 
Enrolling in a Second Degree 
 
Matriculation fees 
     UNDERGRADUATE 
 
 Tuition fee per unit       P 1,500.00   
 CWTS Tuition fee   2,250.00 
 CWTS Insurance         35.00 

 
Miscellaneous : 

 Library         P     550.00 
 Athletic           37.50 
 Registration          40.00 
 Medical                        25.00 
 I-net         260.00 
 Energy         425.00 
                P 1,337.50 

Student Fund:  
 CSSP    P    102.00 

CS    P    100.00 
CAL    P      75.00 

 Others       P      72.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES DILIMAN 
Office of the University Registrar 
 Phone 981-8500 ext. 4551, 4552, 4553 / 927-6084  �  P.O. Box 161, Diliman, QC 1101  �  email: our.diliman@up.edu.ph 
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Other required fees 
 
 Entrance fee (For new students)      P       30.00 
 Deposit fee (For new students)      100.00 
   

Laboratory Fees (See attached schedule of laboratory fees) and List of Waived Lab Fees  
 
 

Educational Development Fee (EDF) for foreign students 
     Non-Resident Aliens  Resident Aliens 
 Graduate 
       Midyear         $ 200         $ 100 
       Residency    100      50 
 Undergraduate 
       Midyear         $ 120         $   60 
       Residency      60      30 
 
       NOTE: E.D.F. assessment, please refer to Special Assessment, 

Office of the University Registrar (OSSD) 
 
 
Payment of Fees: 
Period of Payment: 15-24 June 2022 
  
Note: Below are the payment options available: 
 
- Over-the-counter (OTC) bank payment in any Landbank branch 
- Online payment via fund transfer (PesoNet) or through Landbank's Link.biz facility 
- Direct (face-to-face) payment at the Cashier's Office (by appointment) 
 
For OTC, online fund transfer, and Link.biz, you may see this flowchart for guidance. 
For direct payment, you may follow the instructions in this guide. 
 
Please note further that only cash and manager's check are accepted in direct payment (no credit card and debit card) 
 
 
      
For Undergraduate Students with Student Numbers 2006 and below 
 
Matriculation fees 
 
     UNDERGRADUATE              GRADUATE 

 
 Tuition fee per unit       P    300.00  
 CWTS Tuition fee      450.00 
 CWTS Insurance         35.00 
 Graduate courses Tuition Fee                (see attached schedule) 
 

Miscellaneous: 
    Old  New (2006-07)   Old        New (2006-07) 
 Registration          P 40.00        P    40.00              P 40.00              P     40.00 
 Library               200.00            400.00                          400.00                   600.00 
 Medical                 25.00              25.00                         25.00              25.00 
 Athletic                 37.50              37.50                    0.00                0.00 
                         P  302.50        P  502.50              P  465.00             P    665.00 
 

Student Fund:             
CSSP    P    102.00    P 102.00  
CS    P    100.00    P 100.00 
CAL    P      75.00    P   75.00 

 Others    P      72.00    P   72.00 
 
 
 

https://our.upd.edu.ph/files/flowchart/regmy2020.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-ci2l5t9dauGqQWjbohd6Jz8M-PaCUg1/view
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Other required fees 
 Entrance fee (For new students)              P     30.00       P     30.00 
 Deposit fee (For new students)                   100.00            100.00 
  
Laboratory Fees (See attached schedule of laboratory fees) and List of Waived Lab Fees 
 

Educational Development Fee (EDF) for foreign students                              
      Non-Resident Aliens  Resident Aliens 
 Graduate 
       Midyear          $ 200         $ 100 
       Residency     100      50 
 
 Undergraduate 
       Midyear          $ 120         $   60 
       Residency       60      30 
 
       NOTE: E.D.F. assessment, please refer to Special Assessment, 

Office of the University Registrar (OSSD) 
 
Payment of Fees: 
Period of Payment: 15-24 June 2022 
  
Note: Below are the payment options available: 
 
- Over-the-counter (OTC) bank payment in any Landbank branch 
- Online payment via fund transfer (PesoNet) or through Landbank's Link.biz facility 
- Direct (face-to-face) payment at the Cashier's Office (by appointment) 
 
For OTC, online fund transfer, and Link.biz, you may see this flowchart for guidance. 
For direct payment, you may follow the instructions in this guide. 
 
Please note further that only cash and manager's check are accepted in direct payment (no credit card and debit card) 
 
 
 
  

https://our.upd.edu.ph/files/flowchart/regmy2020.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-ci2l5t9dauGqQWjbohd6Jz8M-PaCUg1/view
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UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES 

OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR 
Diliman, Quezon City 

 
      
COLLEGE/SCHOOL GRADUATE COURSES 

TUITION FEE 
 Per Unit 
  
ARCHAEOLOGICAL STUDIES PROGRAM 500.00 
  
ARCHITECTURE      
     Old rate 
    New rate for New Graduate students effective 2S 2009-2010 
   New rate for New Graduate students effective 1S 2019-2020: 
   LOCAL: Graduate Diploma (GDipLS) 
              Master's Degree (MAAS, March, MTLA) 
             Doctorate Degree (PhDDBE) 
 
INTERNATIONAL: Graduate Diploma (GDipLS) 
              Master's Degree (MAAS, March, MTLA) 
             Doctorate Degree (PhDDBE) 

 
1,500.00 
2,000.00 

 
3,000.00 
3,000.00 
4,000.00 

 
$100 
$100 
$110 

  
ARTS & LETTERS 500.00 
  
ASIAN CENTER                      500.00 
  
ASIAN INSTITUTE OF TOURISM 2,000.00 
  
ECONOMICS 700.00 
  
EDUCATION 500.00 
  
ENGINEERING   
      
     New rate-for New Graduate students effective 1S 2006-2007 
     DIGRI 

  
 

1,500.00 
2,500.00 

  
FINE ARTS 500.00 
  
HOME ECONOMICS       
     Old rate 
     New rate- for New Graduate students effective 1S 2009-2010      

 
 550.00 

2,500.00 
  
HUMAN KINETICS 500.00 
  
ISLAMIC STUDIES 300.00 
  
LABOR & INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 770.00 
  
LAW   
     LLM 

 
 15,000 

 
  
LIBRARY SCIENCE 500.00 
 
MASS COMMUNICATION 

 
600.00 

   
MUSIC 
     Old rate      
     New rate- for New Graduate students effective 1S 2013-2014 

 
                     
                    500.00 
                 1,000.00 
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PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION        
     Old rate 
    New rate- for New Graduate students effective 1S 2009-2010 

  
500.00 

2,000.00 
  
SCIENCE  
     Graduate  
     a. non-laboratory 600.00 
     b. with laboratory component 1,500.00 
     c. Thesis & Dissertation except 1,500.00 
         Math 300 & Math 400  
     d. IPMAM (Actuarial Science) 1,500.00 
          (effective AY 2006-07)  
  
SOCIAL SCIENCES & PHILOSOPHY 500.00 
  
SOCIAL WORK & COMM. DEV"T. 
      (M CD, M SW, MA WD) 
      Old rate  
     New rate effective 1S 2019-2020 

 
 

300.00 
500.00 

      
    Graduate (Doctor in Social Dev't) 

 

      (Individual Income Level Per Month)  
      a. Up to PhP 20,000/mo 1,000.00 
      b. PhP 21,000 - PhP 40,000/mo 1,500.00 
      c. PhP 41,000 and above or with scholarship 2,000.00 
  
STATISTICS     
     Old rate 
     New rate- for New Graduate students effective 1S 2009-2010      
    PMDS 

    
600.00 

2,500.00 
4,500.00 

  
TECHNOLOGY MGT. CENTER   
     Old rate & DOST residential scholar 
     New rate- for New Graduate students effective 1S 2009-2010 

 
1,000.00 
2,000.00 

  
URBAN & REGIONAL PLANNING    
     Old rate  
     LGU: for New Graduate students effective 2S 2009-2010 
     New rate for New Graduate students effective 2S 2009-2010 

 
1,000.00 
1,500.00 
2,000.00 

 
VIRATA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 
     MBA 
     MS FINANCE 
     MBA & MS FINANCE –BGC 
     DBA 

                   
                  2,500.00 
                  2,500.00 
                  4,500.00 
                  2,500.00 

 
REGIONAL UNITS: 
UP EXTENSION IN PAMPANGA            
     Old rate             1,500.00 
     (eff. 1st Trim 2009-2010)           2,500.00 
 
UP EXTENSION OLONGAPO 
     (eff. 1st Trim 2009-2010)           2,500.00 
 
 
 

AS ext.4556 / admission.our@upd.edu.ph  �  RCS ext. 4555 / rcs_our.updiliman@up.edu.ph �  AISS ext. 4560 / support.crs@upd.edu.ph 
OSSD ext. 4557 onestop.our@upd.edu.ph � TOR ext. 4561, 4562 / 927-3422 / transcript@upd.edu.ph  �  RMS ext. 4559 / records.our@upd.edu.ph �  SES ext. 

4563 / ses_our.updiliman@up.edu.ph � UCS ext. 4554, 4558 / pucss_our.updiliman@up.edu.ph 
 



Note:   The College of Science graduate courses with laboratory components and the MSE programs

              of the College of Science & Engineering are on a separate list.

SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

APP PHYSICS  (CS) BIO   (CS) BC   (CMC) BJ   (CMC)
10 200

155 300 11 200 100 200 101 500
171 300 12 200 102 800 110 800
181 300 101 200 104 1200 120 800
182 300 102 200 110 500 170 1000

185 300 110 
2

200 112 500
186 300 111 200 114 500

112 200 116 800 CE   (ENGG)
ARCHAEO   (ASP) 114 200 118 800

115 200 120 500 15 400

204 300 116.1 
2

200 122 500 16 400

206 600 117 200 123 500 31(121)⁶ 200

210 300 118 200 124 800 260 200
211 300 119 200 126 1000
241 500 120 200 128 1000
251 500 121 200 132 1000

122 200 134 1000 ChE   (ENGG) 4

ARCH   (ARCH) 124 
2

200 140 1000
130 2 200 141 800 26

 3
850

4 (7) 500 131 
2

200 142 800 124 
3

1000
132 

2
200 144 1000 135 3 850

134 300 146 1000 136 500
ART STUD   (CAL) 140 200 148 1000 174 500

150 200 160 500 182 3 750
1 150 151 200 162 1000 205 600
2 150 160 300 164 500 245 600

161 300 170 200
162 200 172 500

BA     (VSB) 171 (173)
1

200 174 800 CHEM   (CS) 4

182 
2

200 180 200

121 500 183 
2

200 181 200 16 200

180.1 500 185 
2

200 182 200 17 200
180.2 500 200 200 192 200 16.1 5 200
181 300 196 500 17.1 5 200
182 300 197 800 26.1 200
186 500 199 200 28.1 200
191 500 221 400 31.1 200

260 400 33.1 200
1

 UC Meeting 117, April 11, 2011, change in course number
2

  UC Meeting 117, April 11, 2011, abolition of course
3

  BOR Meeting 1294, December 13, 2013, institution/increase laboratory fees
4

 Assessors should charge separately the Lab fees from the Lab Waste Disposal Fee (see next page)
5

 UC Approved, 04 September 2017

⁶ UC Approved, 28 May 2018, change in corse number

SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR
LIST OF LABORATORY SUBJECTS WITH COMPUTER/LABORATORY FEES

SECOND SEMESTER 2021-2022



CHEM   (CS) 4 CT   (CHE) EDART   (EDUC) EE   (ENGG)

34.1 200 11 150 175 100 152 800
40.1 200 14 150 159 800
101.1 1500 15 150 197 2

101.2 1500 25 150 EDCO    (EDUC) 198 500
102.1 1500 27 150
102.2 1500 108.1 350 242 200 EEE   (ENGG)
112.1 300 109 200 270 200
123.1 300 114 200 1 1200
125 300 117 200 4 1200
146.1 300 117.1 350 EDL   (EDUC) 7 1200
150.1 300 124 200 8 2 500
153.1 300 127 350 305 100 9 2 200
154.1 300 137 200 11 800
200 300 171 200 13 800

171.1 350 EDRE   (EDUC) 34 1200
COMM RES (CMC) 35 1200

261 150 42 1200
125 600 CTRA   (CHE) 275 200 44 1200

375 200 52 1200
CoE   (ENGG) 13 150 54 1200

16 200 100 1200
23 800 17 150 EDSC   (EDUC) 107 1200
111 800 19 200
113 1200 21 200 132 100 EgyE   (ENGG)
115 1200 154 200 152 100
121 1200 201 200 162 100 205 1800
123 1200 172 100
127 390 232 100 EnE   (ENGG)
129 1200 DEMOG (POP INST) 254.1 (252)1 100
131 500 264.1 (262)1 100 205 1500
134 800 211 500 274.1 (272)1 100 220 1500
135 800 212 500
141 1200 225 500 EM (ENGG)
143 1200 226 500 EDUC   (EDUC)
151 800 146 100
153 800 180 100 157 100
198 500 ECE   (ENGG) 181 100
197 1 190 100

113 1200 294 150 ES   (ENGG)
CS   (ENGG) 115 500 381 100

117 1200 1 100
11 800 133 1200 EE   (ENGG) 16 100
12 800 141 1200 26 600
21 800 159 1200 121 1200 235 100
150 800 197 2 146 1200 250 100
192 800 198 500 151 800 257 100

1
 UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, change in course number

2
  UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course

4
 Assessors should charge separately the Lab fees from the Lab Waste Disposal Fee (see next page)

SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

FA   (CFA) FLCD   (CHE) FS   (CHE) GEOGRAPHY (CSSP)



100 400 172 500 236 1200 1 100
101 400 174 500 238 600 109 100
211 400 175 1000 257 600 190 500

274 500 267 600 192 100
291 600 197 500

FILM   (CMC) 300 1200 243 100
FN   (CHE) 400 1800

10 200
100 200 11 (102) ⁴ 500 GEOL   (CS)
102 200 15 (122) ⁴ 500 FSA   (CHE)
106 200 16 (124) ⁴ 500 11.1 150
110 600 24 (131) ⁴ 500 201 600 40 1 150
112 400 112 (132) ⁴ 500 50 150
113 600 115 (123) ⁴ 200 60 200
114 800 117⁵ 500 GE   (ENGG) 70 200
130 200 117.1(136)⁴ 500 112 200
131 800 125 500 10 100 120 200
132 600 126 300 11 100 122 200
133 400 165.1 (141.1)⁴ 300 12 100 130 200
134 800 176 (146)⁴ 300 16 100 131 200
135 600 199 300 36 100 140 200
151 200 38 100 150 200
153 800 117 100 170 200
154 800 FS   (CHE) 119 100 174 200
156 600 159 100 175 400
157 800 105 500 163 100 181 200
158 600 106 500 164 100 192 200
171 200 116 500 166 100 194 200
175 100 125 (124)⁴ 500 171 100
180 200 127 500 172 100
197 200 128 500 179 100 HEEd   (CHE)
199 200 131 500 202 500
201 100 135 (144)⁴ 500 203 500 133.1 350
203 100 137 (157)⁴ 500 204 500 150 600
205 100 139 (159)⁴ 500 214 500 176 350
220 400 178 500 215 2 500 177 450
240 100 179 500/3 UNITS 218 2 500 203 350
270 100 199 500 290 500 211 350

200 500 300 500
215 1200

FLCD   (CHE) 216 1200 HRIM   (CHE)
217 1200 GmE   (ENGG)

126 500 218 1200 104 800
138 500 231 1200 205 (GE 205)3       500 105 600
147 500 234 1200 222 (GE 213)3       500 106 600
1

 UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course
2

  UC Meeting 112, Apr. 19, 2010, abolition of courses
3

  UC Meeting 112, Apr. 19, 2010, revision of courses

⁴   UC Meeting, 28 May 2018, change in course number effective 19-20

⁵ UC Meeting, 28 May 2018, deletion of course

SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

HRIM   (CHE) IT   (ENGG) MatE   (ENGG) MuD   (MUSIC)

107 600 100 800 3 400 10 300



109 600 110 800 102 400 11 300
111 800 201 1500 106 400 12 300
121 600 113 400 140 300
125 600 J   (CMC) 115 400 160 300
128 300 123 400
174 300 117 600 127 400
175 300 121 600 190 400 MuEd   (MUSIC)
194 300 122 600 196 800
201 600 123 400 146 2 300

147 2 300
HUM  (CAL) LIS   (ILS) ME   (ENGG) 3 148 2 300

149 2 300
HUM II 150 61 250 41 500

62 250 73 500
ID   (CHE) 64 250 91 800 MuK   (MUSIC)

121 250 122 600
11 150 140 250 131 1500 100 300
21 150 141 250 136 1500 110 300
114 4 160 250 142 500 120 300
116 200 161 250 143 800 130 300
121 350 163 250 164 800 140 300
123 350 164 250 176 800 150 300
124 4 166 250 183 800 160 300
126 4 260 250 188 300 164 2 300
131 200 262 250 192 500 170 300
141 200 263 250 180 300
151 350 265 250 190 300
178 350 266 250 MetE   (ENGG) 210 400
179 350 267 1 250 220 2 400

268 1 250 12 400
IE   (ENGG) 269 250 13 800

18 400 MuL   (MUSIC)
32 500 MBB   (CS) 128 800
134 (160) 500 135 800 201 2 400
181 (144) 600 110 500 148 800 202 2 400

121 500 156 800 207 2 400
IR   (SOLAIR) 125 500 208 2 400

130 200 MuC   ( MUSIC)
299 5 1000 141 200
299.1 5 1000 142 500 110 300

180 500 130 300
200 800 140 300

150 300
1

 UC Meeting 116, Dec. 13, 2010, deletion of course
2

  BOR Meeting 1284, 4 December 2011, institution of laboratory fees
3

  BOR Meeting 1242, March 26, 2009, institution/increase laboratory fees
4

 17 September 2014 UC, Abolition of Courses
5

  BOR Meeting 1337, 30 August 2018

SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT SUBJECT AMOUNT

MuP   (MUSIC) MuPC   (MUSIC) Ped    (CHK) SHOP   (ENGG)

10 200 141 2 200 153.2 300 7 1 1500
11 2 200 146 2 200 154 300



20 200 147 2 200 155.1 300
21 2 200 151 2 200 155.2 300 SS   (CHK)
30 200 156 2 300 155.3 300
31 2 200 157 2 300 156.1 300 103 300
40 200 161 2 200 156.2 300 104 300
41 2 200 171 2 200 156.3 300 110 300
50 200 181 2 200 157 300 111 300
51 2 200 191 2 200 158 300 120 300
60 200 159.1 300 121 300
61 2 200 130 300
70 200 PA   (NCPAG) 140 300
71 2 200 PHYSICS   (CS) 151 300
80 200 274 1000 152 300
81 2 200 71.1 200
90 200 72.1 200
100 300 Ped    (CHK) 73.1 300 STAT   (SS)
110 300 101.1 300
120 300 91 300 102.1 300 124 300
130 300 120.1 300 103.1 300 125 400
140 300 120.2 300 104.1 300 210 400
150 300 121.1 300 191 300
160 300 121.2 300 192 400
170 300 122.1 300 TOUR   (AIT)
180 300 122.2 300
190 300 123.1 300 PLAN    (SURP) 109 200
203 2 400 123.2 300 112 200
204 2 400 130.1 300 210.1 200
210 400 130.2 300
220 400 131.1 300 VC    (CFA)
251 2 400 131.2 300 PSYCH    (CSSP)
252 2 400 132.1 300 28    400 (1st sem)

253 2 400 132.2 300 115 300 29    400 (2nd sem)

133.1 300 160 300 36 400
133.2 300 162 300 41 400

MuPC   (MUSIC) 134.1 300 209 300 43 400
134.2 300 263 300 130 400

101 2 200 135.1 300 277 300 131 400
111 2 200 135.2 300 278 300
121 2 200 139.1 300 362 300
128 2 300 139.2 300 363 300
129 2 300 151 300 364 300
131 2 200 152 300 365 300

153.1 300
1

  BOR Meeting 1242, March 26, 2009, institution/increase laboratory fees
2

  BOR Meeting 1284, 4 December 2011, institution of laboratory fees



LEC LAB

Chem 16/16.1 3 2 200.00         

Chem 17/17.1 3 2 200.00         

Chem 26.1 2 200.00         

Chem 28.1 2 200.00         

Chem 31.1 2 200.00         

Chem 33.1 2 200.00         

Chem 34.1 2 200.00         

Chem 40.1 2 200.00         

Chem 101.1 3 1,500.00      
a

Chem 101.2 3 1,500.00      
a

Chem 102.1 3 1,500.00      
b

Chem 102.2 3 1,500.00      
c

Chem 112.1 2 300.00         

Chem 123.1 2 300.00         

Chem 125 3 1 300.00         

Chem 146.1 2 300.00         

Chem 150.1 1 300.00         

Chem 153.1 2 300.00         

Chem 154.1 2 300.00         

Chem 200      4 
e

300.00         

 

LEC LAB

ChE 124 2 1,000.00      
d

ChE 135 2 850.00         
d

a
 effective 1st sem-10-11

b
 effective 2nd sem-10-11

c
 effective 1st sem-11-12

d
 effective Summer 2013-14

e
 to be taken 2 units Per Semester

100.00                  

SCHEDULE OF LABORATORY FEES

Chemistry Subjects

COURSE NO
NO OF UNITS

LAB FEE

LAB WASTE

DISPOSAL FEE

(LWDF) P50/unit

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

150.00                  

150.00                  

150.00                  

150.00                  

100.00                  

100.00                  

50.00                    

100.00                  

50.00                    

45.00                    

45.00                    

Assessors should charge separately the Laboratory fees

from the Lab Waste Disposal Fee

100.00                  

100.00                  

Chemical Engineering Subjects

COURSE NO
NO OF UNITS

LAB FEE

LAB WASTE

DISPOSAL FEE

(LWDF) /course



Subject Units Tuition Total  Lab Fee

Biology 210 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

220 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

221* 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

224 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

232* 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

233* 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

234 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

240 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

241 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

242 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

243 (246)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

251 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

260 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

262 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

263 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

271 (273)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

280 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

299* 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00

300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00 + 400.00  

322* 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

395 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

399* 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00

400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00 + 400.00

Chem 201 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00

203.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00

214 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00

215 5 x 1,500.00 = 7,500.00 + 400.00

220.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00

225 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

227 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00

231.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00

236.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00

252 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00

300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00 + 400.00

400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00 + 400.00

Env Sci 225.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00

226.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00

232.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00

263.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00

265.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00

271.1 1 x 1,500.00 = 1,500.00

300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00

400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

Geol 203 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

205 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

213 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00

215 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

216 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

217 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

230 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

232 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

237 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

241 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

250 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

251 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

* UC Meeting 117, 11 April 2011, institution of course

** UC Meeting 117, 11 April 2011, change in course number

College of Science
GRADUATE COURSES WITH LABORATORY COMPONENTS

SY 2001



Subject Units Tuition Total  Lab Fee

College of Science
GRADUATE COURSES WITH LABORATORY COMPONENTS

SY 2001

Geol 252 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

253 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

255 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

260 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

261 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

270 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

271 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

273 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

274 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

276.2 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

276.3 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

277.1 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

277.2 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
281 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
282 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
283 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
285 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

MBB 289 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
350*** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 600/unit (no lab component)

352**** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
390 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
398 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

Meteo***** 201 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
202 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
203 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
206 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
212 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
213 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
221 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
222 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
223 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
224 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00
225 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
231 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00
234 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00

400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

Microbio 211 (217)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

212 (218)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

241 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

261 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

262 (265)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00

271 (Bio 280)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

281 (287)** 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

299 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00 + 400.00

300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00 + 400.00

** UC Meeting 117, 11 April 2011, change in course number

*** UC Meeting 118/President's approval , 18 July 2011/17 August 2011, change in class hour

**** UC Meeting 118/President's approval , 18 July 2011/17 August 2011, abolition of a course

***** UC Meeting 140, 05 September 2016, Revision of course code, Institution of courses, Change in course number & Change in Meeting type.



Subject Units Tuition Total  Lab Fee

College of Science
GRADUATE COURSES WITH LABORATORY COMPONENTS

SY 2001

MS 226.1 2 x 1,500.00 = 3,000.00

300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00

395 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00

400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00

MSE Refer to the list of MSE courses on a separate list.

Physics 208 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00

209.1 4 x 1,500.00 = 6,000.00 + 400.00

209.2 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

291 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

292 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

293 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

294 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00

295 3 x 1,500.00 = 4,500.00 + 400.00
300 6 x 1,500.00 = 9,000.00
400 12 x 1,500.00 = 18,000.00



MSE courses offered by the College of Engineering with starting
class code of "5" will be charged P1500/unit.

MSE courses offered by the College of Science with starting
class code of "4" will be charged P1500/unit except for the
following MSE courses which will be charged P600/unit.

MSE 201
MSE 225
MSE 231
MSE 233
MSE 241
MSE 243
MSE 245
MSE 265
MSE 266
MSE 267
MSE 268
MSE 271
MSE 275
MSE 276
MSE 296
MSE 298

MSE PROGRAMS



Subject Units Tuition/unit Total  

TMEM 201 Lecture 2 x 2,500.00 = 5,000.00

Lab/Field 1 x 3,500.00 3,500.00

202 Lecture 2 x 2,500.00 = 5,000.00

Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

203 Lecture 2 x 2,500.00 = 5,000.00

Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

210 Lecture 1 x 2,500.00 = 2,500.00

211 Lecture 1 x 2,500.00 = 2,500.00

220 Lecture 2 x 2,500.00 = 5,000.00

Lab/Field 1 x 3,500.00 3,500.00

221 Lecture 3 x 2,500.00 = 7,500.00

Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

222 Lecture 3 x 2,500.00 = 7,500.00

Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

223 Lecture 3 x 2,500.00 = 7,500.00

Lab/Field 2 x 3,500.00 7,000.00

296/299* Lecture 1 x 2,500.00 = 2,500.00

297/290** Lab/Field 3 x 3,500.00 = 10,500.00

*TMEM course code number counterpart for UPLB (Seminar)

**TMEM course code number counterpart for UPLB (Special Problem)

College of Science
PM TMEM

BOR Approved 30 October 2014



UP Diliman List of Laboratory Fees WAIVED during Remote Learning and Teaching in the University

Academic Year 2021-2022
(BOR Approved: 1363rd Meeting 26 August 2021)

Tour 112 Information and Communication Technology in Tourism

CT 11 Creative Clothing Design
CT 14 Fashion Ilustration
CT 15 Development of Costume

CT 108.1 Management in the Garment Industry II
CT 109 Quality Control in Textiles and Apparel
CT 114 Apparel Design
CT 124 Apparel Accessories
CT 171 Practicum I

CT 171.1 Practicum II
CTRA 13 Art in Daily Living
CTRA 21 Crafts Design

ID 11 Interior Design Freehand Drawing and Rendering
ID 21 Interior Design Drafting and Perspective Drawing

ID 116 Furniture Design and Construction
ID 121 Interior Design I
ID 123 Visual and Applied Arts in Interior Design
ID 131 Interior Design II
ID 141 Interior Design III
ID 151 Interior Design IV
ID 178 Interior Design Internship
ID 179 Special Project in Interior Design

HEEd 120 Household Resource Management (ASL)
HEED 135 Instructional Strategies in Home Economics (ASL)
HEED 176 Adult & OSY Prog. In HE (MJCA)

HEED 147 (178) Practicum II in Teaching HE (MJCA)
HEED 134 (133.1) Practicum I Enrepreneurship Education (CTC)
HEED 138 (150) Computer Application in HE (MJCAA)

HEEd 149 (177)
Practicum III 
Management of School Food    
Service Centers (MJCAA)

HEED 211 School Food Service Center Management
FS 105 Principles and Methods of Food Hygiene and Sanitation
FS 106 General Microbiology
FS 116 Food Microbiology
FS 117 Postharvest Technologies: Principles and Practice 
FS 124 Food Chemistry I  
FS 127 Food Processing I
FS 128 Food Processing II
FS 131 Sensory Evaluation of Foods
FS 134 Food Chemistry II
FS 144 Physico-Chemical Analysis of Foods
FS 152 Food Engineering I 
FS 157 Food Packaging and Labeling

FS 159 Quality Assurance in the Food Industry

FS 178 Practicum I (Pilot Scale)
FS 179 Practicum II (Commercial Scale)
FS 199 Research Methods in Food Science and Technology
FS 200 Undergraduate Thesis
FS 215 Advanced Food Analysis
FS 216 Advanced Food Microbiology
FS 217 Sterilization Processes
FS 218 Dehydration and Freezing
FS 236 Industrial Food Fermentation
FS 257 Meat and Dairy Technology 
FS 291 Advanced Food Biochemistry 
FS 238 Development of Protein-Rich Products
FS 267 Confectionary and Bakery Technology
FS 231 Sensory Evaluation of Methods
FS 300 Master's thesis 
FS 400 Dissertation 
FN 102 Principles of Food Preparation
FN 122 Principles of Nutrition
FN 123 Nutritional Assessment & Epidemiology
FN 131 Dietary Patterns
FN 124 Nutrition for the At-risk Groups
FN 125 Medical Nutrition Therapy
FN 132 Fundamentals of Food Technology
FN 133 Nutrition in Food Service Operations 
FN 134 Nutrition in Food Service Management 

FLCD 126 Intergrated Core Curriculum
FLCD 128 Creative Activities for Young Children
FLCD 136 In Campus Practicum
FLCD 139 Off Campus Practicum

ASIAN INSTITUTE OF TOURISM

COLLEGE OF HOME ECONOMICS



UP Diliman List of Laboratory Fees WAIVED during Remote Learning and Teaching in the University

Academic Year 2021-2022
FLCD 133 Home Management
FLCD 274 Graduate Practicum
HRIM 106

(Old Curriculum)
Computers in the Management of HRRI

HRIM 107 
(Old Curriculum)

HRIM 154
(New Curriculum)

Mgt. Information Sys in HRRI

HRIM 109 
(Old Curriculum)

HRIM 143
(New Curriculum)

Purchasing Mgt

Procurement Mgt in HRRI

HRIM 121
(Old Curriculum)

HRIM 142
(New Curriculum)

Food & Culture

HRIM 128 
(Old Curriculum)

HRIM 176
(New Curriculum)

Facilities Planning & Design

Facilities Planning & Design in HRRI

HRIM 174 
HRIM 175 

(Old Curriculum)

HRIM 186
(New Curriculum)

Practicum and
Practicum II

Practicum in HRRI

HRIM 194 Practicum III
HRIM 201 Systems Mgt in HRRI

B 210 The Producer and the Creative Process
B 211 The Broadcast Writer
B 212 Broadcst Documentary Production
B 214 Broadcast Fiction Production
B 216 Broadcast Non-Fiction Production
B 232 Broadcast and Simulated Realities
B 260 Ethnography and Fieldwork in Broadcast Research
B 264 Transmedia Narratives in Broadcast Texts and Related Media
J 121 The Newsroom 
J122 Publication Design and Layout 
BJ 101 Broadcast Journalism
BJ 101 Introduction to Broadcast Journalism
BJ 110 Radio News Production
BJ 120 Television News Production
BJ 170 Broadcast Newsroom Management
BC 100 Introduction to Broadcasting
BC 102 Introduction to Radio and Related Media
BC 104 Introduction to Television and Related Media
BC 110 Writing Non-Dramatic Entertainment Materials for Radio and Related Media.
BC 112 Writing Dramatic Materials for Radio and Related Media
BC 114 Performance for Radio and Related Media
BC 116 Producing Live Radio and Related Media Programs
BC 118 Producing Pre-Recorded Radio and Related Media Programs
BC 120 Writing Non-Dramatic Entertainment Materials for Television and Related Media.
BC 122 Writing Dramatic Materials for Television and Related Media.
BC 123 Writing Comedy for Television and Related Media.
BC 124 Performance for Television and Related Media
BC 126 Producing Live Television and Related Media Programs
BC 128 Producing Pre-Recorded Television and Related Media Programs.
BC 132 Broadcast Documentary
BC 134 Broadcast Public Affairs and other Public Interest Programs.
BC 140 Sound Design for Broadcast
BC 141 Music in Broadcasting
BC 142 Television Production Design
BC 144 Videography.
BC 146 Non-linear Post Production for Video
BC 148 Interactive Broadcasting.
BC 160 Broadcasting and Development.

COLLEGE OF MASS COMMUNICATION



UP Diliman List of Laboratory Fees WAIVED during Remote Learning and Teaching in the University

Academic Year 2021-2022
BC 162 Instructional Broadcasting
BC 164 Advertising and the Broadcast Media
BC 170 Broadcast Institution Management
BC 172 Programming for Broadcast
BC 174 Broadcast Marketing and Promotion
BC 180 Political Economy of Broadcasting
BC 181 Criticism of Broadcast Texts
BC 182 Broadcast Audience Studies
BC 196 Special Topics in Broadcasting
BC 197 Special Projects in Broadcasting
BC 199 Research in Broadcasting

Demo 211 Techniques of Demographic Analysis I
Demo 212 Techniques of Demographic Analysis II
Demo 225 Statistical Analysis of Population and Related Survey Data Using Statistical Software Packages

Demo 226 Advanced Statistical Analysis for Population and Related Processes Using Statistical Software Packages

Psych 115 Experimental Psychology

Psych 160 Biological Pscyhology

Psych 162^ Psychological Measurement

Psych 162 Psychological Assessment I

Psych 209 Psychological Measurement

Psych 263 Projective Techniques

Psych 277
Psychological Assessment I: The Infant and the Child. The theory and practice of the assessment of 
infants and children.

Psych 278
Psychological Assessment II: The Adolescent, the Adult and
the Elderly

Psych 362 Individual Tests of Cognitive Functioning

Psych 363 Projectives I

Psych 364 Projectives II

Psych 365 Neuropsychological Assessment

GEOG 1 Places and Landscapes in a Changing World

GEOG 109 Quantitative Methods in Geographic Analysis

GEOG 190 Map & Air Photo interpretation

GEOG 192 Field Methods of Geography

GEOG 197 Digital Cartography

GEOG 243 Geographic Information Systems

GEOG 121 Landform Analysis

GEOG 124 Geographic Information Systems for Human Geographic Research

EDART 175 Teaching of Creative Arts in the Elementary School

EDCO 242 Guidance Workshop

EDCO 270 Guidance Internship

EDL 305 Seminar: Theory and Practice of Language Acquisition in Bilingual Education

EDRE 261 Data Analysis

EDRE 275 Practicum in Measurement and Evaluation

EDRE 375 Practicum in Research and Evaluation

EDSC 132 Laboratory Work in the Teaching of Elementary School Science

EDSC 152 Teaching of High School Biology

EDSC 162 Teaching of High School Chemistry

EDSC 172 Teaching of High School Physics

EDSC 254.1 Laboratory Course in Secondary School Biology

EDSC 264.1 Laboratory Course in Secondary School Chemistry

EDSC 274.1 Laboratory Course in Secondary School Physics

EDUC 180 Student Teaching

EDUC 181 Senior Seminar

EDUC 190 Computer in Education

EDUC 294 Computer Software for Education

VC 28 Photography 1
VC 29 Photography 2
VC 41 Technical and Scientific Illustration
VC 43 Graphic Workshop
VC 130 Production for Electronic Media
VC 131 Advanced Production for Electronic Media

LIS 61  Information and Communications Technology in LIS II
LIS 62 Subject Cataloging and Classification
LIS 64 Indexing and Abstracting
LIS 121 Introduction to Methods of Legal Information Research
LIS 140 Health Sciences Literature

CSSP (Population Institute)

CSSP (Department of Psychology)

CSSP (Department of Geography)

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS

SLIS



UP Diliman List of Laboratory Fees WAIVED during Remote Learning and Teaching in the University

Academic Year 2021-2022
LIS 141 Introduction to Methods in Medical Information Research
LIS 160 Information and Communications Technology in LIS I
LIS 161 Information and Communications Technology in LIS II
LIS 162 Information and Communications Technology in LIS III
LIS 163 Analysis and Design of Library and Information Systems
LIS 164 LIS 164 Telecommunications and Networks for Library and Information Science
LIS 166 Programming and Database Structures in LIS
LIS 173 Archives Preservation
LIS 260 Introduction to Information Science
LIS 262 Information Technology
LIS 263 Information Systems Analysis and Design
LIS 265 Information Retrieval Systems.
LIS 266 Database Structure and Design
LIS 269 Automation of Information Services

SS 103 Human Anatomy and Physiology 2
SS 104 Tests and Measurement in Exercise and Sport Sciences
SS 110 Basic Weight Training
SS 111 Advanced Weight Training
SS 120 Basic Fitness Dance
SS 121 Advanced Fitness Dance
SS 130 First Aid
SS 140 Exercise Physiology I
SS 151 Biomechanics I
SS 152 Biomechanics II
P Ed 120.1 Basic Basketball
P Ed 120.2 Advanced Basketball
P Ed 121.1 Basic Volleyball
P Ed 121.2 Advanced Volleyball
P Ed 123.1 Basic Soccer
P Ed 131.2 Advanced Track & Field
P Ed 132.1 Basic Gymnastics
P Ed 132.2 Advanced Gymnastics
P Ed 133.1 Basic Badminton
P Ed 133.2 Advanced Badminton
P Ed 134.1 Basic Table Tennis
P Ed 134.2 Advanced Table Tennis
P Ed 135.1 Basic Tennis
P Ed 135.2 Advanced Tennis
P Ed 139.1 Basic Judo
P Ed 139.2 Advanced Judo
P Ed 151 Philippine Folk Dance
P Ed 152 Philippine Ethnic Dance
P Ed 153.1 Basic Ballroom Dance
P Ed 153.2 Adv Ballroom Dance
P Ed 154 Asian Dance
P Ed 155.1 Ballet I
P Ed 157 Jazz
P Ed 158 History of Dance
P ED 161.1 Basic Street Dance
P Ed 91 Fundamental Rhythms
P Ed 92 Philippine Games

IE 135 Industrial Quality Control

IE 151 Production and Service Systems

IE 144 Systems Simulation

CoE 121 Introduction to Digital Signal Processing

CoE 123 Introduction to Digital Image & Video Processing

CoE 134 Computer Systems Engineering II

CoE 135 Operating Systems

CoE 151 Computer Networks

ECE 113 Communication Electronics

ECE 117 Instrucmentation Electronics

ECE 133 Introduction to Mobile Robotics

EE 146 Electric Power Measurements and Equipment Characterization

EE 152 Advanced Power Systems Analysis

EEE 1 Essentials of Electrical & Electronics Engineering

EEE 100 Electronic Circuits Prototyping Lab

EEE 4 Industrial Electronics and Equipment

EEE 52 Electronic Circuits Lab I

EEE 54 Electronic Circuits Lab II

Geol 11.1 Laboratory in Principles of Geology
Geol 12 Technical Drawing and Field Methods in Geology
Geol 41 Mineralogy
Geol 51 Petrology and Petrography
Geol 112 Structural Geology

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE

COLLEGE OF HUMAN KINETICS



UP Diliman List of Laboratory Fees WAIVED during Remote Learning and Teaching in the University

Academic Year 2021-2022
Geol 116 Introduction to Engineering Geology
Geol 120 Stratigraphy and Sedimentology
Geol 122 Geomorphology
Geol 131 Micropaleontology
Geol 132 Paleontology
Geol 135 Earth History
Geol 170 Field Geology
Geol 174 Introduction to Earth Resources Project Evaluation
Geol 175 Computer Applications in Geology
Geol 181 Geophysics
Geol 193 Mineral Resources (First Offering 2nd Sem 2020-2021)
Geol 194 Metalliferous Ore Deposits (last offering 1st Sem 2020-2021)
Geol 199 Undergraduate Research
Geol 200 Undergraduate Thesis
Geol 205 Geochemistry
Geol 213 Photogeology and Remote Sensing
Geol 215 Advanced Field Geology
Geol 216 Geology for Large Infrastructures
Geol 217 Hydrogeology
Geol 230 Marine Geology
Geol 232 Systematic Invertebrate Paleontology
Geol 237 Advanced Micropaleontology
Geol 241 X-ray Crystallography and Spectrography
Geol 250 Igneous Petrology
Geol 251 Metamorphic Petrology
Geol 253 Sedimentary Petrology
Geol 255 Geothermal Resources
Geol 260 Stratigraphic Analysis
Geol 261 Paleogeology
Geol 270 Ore Microscopy
Geol 271 Mining Geology
Geol 274 Environmental Geology
Geol 276.2 Metallic Mineral Resources
Geol 276.3 Nonmetallic Mineral Resources
Geol 277.1 Quantitative Methods in Mineral Economics I
Geol 277.2 Quantitative Methods in Mineral Economics II
Geol 281 Geophysical Exploration I
Geol 282 Geophysical Exploration II
Geol 283 Geophysical Exploration III
Geol 399 Research
Meteo 202 Synoptic Meteorology Practicum
Meteo 225 Cloud and Precipitation Physics
Chem 16.1 General Chemistry Laboratory II
Chem 17.1 General Chemistry Laboratory II
Chem 26.1 Introduction to Quantitative Chemical Analysis Laboratory
Chem 28.1 Fundamentals of Analytical Chemistry Laboratory
Chem 31.1 Elementary Organic Chemistry Laboratory
Chem 40.1 Elementary Biochemistry Laboratory
Chem 101.1 Laboratory Techniques for Organic and Analytical Chemistry
Chem 101.2 Organic Reactions and Instrumental Methods of Analysis
Chem102.1 Integrated Laboratory for Biochemistry, Inorganic Chemistry and Physical Chemistry
Chem 102.2 Advanced Integrated Laboratory for Biochemistry, Inorganic Chemistry and Physical Chemistry
Chem 145.1 Laboratory Techniques in Biochemistry
Chem 150.1 Introduction to Physical Chemistry Laboratory
Chem 200 Undergraduate Thesis
 BIO 11.1 Fundamentals of Biology I Laboratory
 BIO 12.1 Fundamentals of Biology II Laboratory
 BIO 100 Statistical Methods in Biology
 BIO 101 Plant Morphoanatomy
 BIO 102.1 Comparative Vertebrate Anatomy Laboratory

 BIO 123 Fundamentals of Microbial Physiology

 BIO 111 Phycology
 BIO 112 Mycology
 BIO 114 Mosses, Hepatics, and Ferns
 BIO 115 Taxonomy of Angiosperms
 BIO 116 Invertebrate Biology
 BIO 117 Vertebrate Biology
 BIO 118 Insect Biology
 BIO 119 Fish Biology
 BIO 120 General Microbiology
 BIO 121 Plant Physiology
 BIO 122.1 Animal Physiology Laboratory

 BIO 125 Medical Microbiology
 BIO 131 Plant Developmental Biology
 BIO 132.1 Animal Developmental Biology Laboratory
 BIO 134 General Animal Histology
 BIO 140.1 Fundamentals of Genetics Laboratory
 BIO 141 Fundamentals of Microbial Genetics



UP Diliman List of Laboratory Fees WAIVED during Remote Learning and Teaching in the University

Academic Year 2021-2022

Stat 124 Introduction to Programming
Stat 125 Applications Software and Software Packages
Stat 210 Statistical Software

Bio 11.1 Fundamentals of Biology I Laboratory
BM 126 Introduction to Information Systems
BM 127 Management of Technology in Business
BM 180 Business Statistics
BM 181 Management Science I
BM 182 Management Science II
BM 183 Computer Methods and Applications
Chem 16.1 General Chemistry I Laboratory
Econ 131 Introduction to Quantitative Economics
Psych 110 Psychological Statistics
Psych 115 Experimental Psychology
Psych 162 Psychological Measurement

Art Stud 2 Art Around Us: Exploring Everyday Life

 BIO 162 Limnology

 BIO 142 Fundamentals of Cytogenetics
 BIO 150.1 Fundamentals of Cell and Molecular Biology Laboratory
 BIO 151 Fundamentals of Immunobiology
 BIO 160.1 Fundamentals of Ecology Laboratory
 BIO 161 Field Biology

 BIO 233 Advances in Animal Developmental Biology

 BIO 163 Microbial  Ecology
 BIO 166 Restoration Ecology
 BIO 171 General Parasitology
 BIO 172 Systematics and Ecology of Animal Parasites
 BIO 191 Systematics and Evolution
 BIO 200 Undergraduate Thesis
 BIO 210 Advanced Systematics
 BIO 220 Chemical Physiology
 BIO 221 Advanced Plant Physiology
 BIO 224 Stress Physiology
 BIO 232 Advances in Plant Developmental Biology

 BIO 299 Research in Biology

 BIO 234 Developmental Morphology of Vascular Plants
 BIO 240 Advanced Genetics
 BIO 241 Advanced Molecular Genetics
 BIO 242 Cytogenetics
 BIO 243 Population Genetics
 BIO 251 Advanced Immunobiology
 BIO 260 Advanced Ecology
 BIO 262 Freshwater Ecology
 BIO 263 Terrestrial Ecology
 BIO 271 Advanced Parasitology
 BIO 280 Protozoology

 Microbio 271 Protozoology

 BIO 300 M.S
 BIO 322 Advanced Animal Physiology
 BIO 395 Advanced Studies in Biology
 BIO 399 Independent Doctoral Research in Biology
 BIO 400 PhD Dissertation
 Microbio 211 Microbial Systematics
 Microbio 212 Ultrastructure of Microorganisms
 Microbio 241 Advanced Microbial Genetics
 Microbio 251 Microbial Pathogenesis
 Microbio 261 Advanced Microbial Ecology
 Microbio 262 Soil Microbiology

UPD EPP

COLLEGE F ARTS AND LETTERS

 Microbio 281 Industrial Microbiology
 Microbio 299 Research in Microbiology
 Microbio 300 M.S

SCHOOL OF STATISTICS


